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Minnesota Quarry Lime Table

Table 2. Lime recommendations for mineral soils when the soil pH is less than 6.0. The rates suggested should
raise the pH to 6.5. Use Area I for Northeastern Minnesota and Northwestern Wisconsin.

SMP
Buffer
Index
6.8
6.7
6.6
6.5
64
6.3
6.2
6.1
6.0
59
5.8
S
56

Areal
ENP
Ib./acre
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
5500
6000
6500
7000
7500
8000
8500
9000

Ag Lime*
ton/acre
3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

5.5

6.0

6.5

7.0

1.5

8.0

85

9.0

*These are approximate recommendations based on the average ENP value of ag lime.
An ENP of 1,000 1b. per ton is an average value for ag lime (crushed limestone) in Minnesota.
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