







## Minnesota Quarry Lime Table

Table 2. Lime recommendations for mineral soils when the soil pH is less than 6.0. The rates suggested should raise the pH to 6.5. Use Area I for Northeastern Minnesota and Northwestern Wisconsin.

SMP	Area I	
Buffer	ENP	Ag Lime*
Index	lb./acre	ton/acre
6.8	3000	3.0
6.7	3500	3.5
6.6	4000	4.0
6.5	4500	4.5
6.4	5000	5.0
6.3	5500	5.5
6.2	6000	6.0
6.1	6500	6.5
6.0	7000	7.0
5.9	7500	7.5
5.8	8000	8.0
5.7	8500	8.5
5.6	9000	9.0
diam's		

<sup>\*</sup>These are approximate recommendations based on the average ENP value of ag lime. An ENP of 1,000 lb. per ton is an average value for ag lime (crushed limestone) in Minnesota.



Page 1 of 1 100% Give Feedback to Microsoft